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2017 FAI F3P WORLD CUP & OPEN POLISH CHAMPIONSHIP 
for Indoor Aerobatic Model Aircraft 

Puchar Świata FAI i Otwarte Mistrzostwa Polski 
w konkurencji Halowych Modeli Akrobacyjnych 

 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 
 

F3P Finals  
 

Rank Name Country FAI ID Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 
Preliminary 

Rounds 
Round 5 Round 6 TOTAL 

1 PAUZUOLIS Donatas LTU 27161 1 000,00 1 000,00 1 000,00 1 000,00 1 000,00 1 000,00 2 000,00 

2 ŁACIŃSKI Wiktor (Jun) POL 53951 887,15 876,43 919,27 903,21 875,20 880,60 1 783,81 

3 LANTSOV Alexey RUS 23806 804,22 877,56 930,87 904,22 846,12 850,82 1 755,04 

4 HAUG Henri (Jun) GER 106685 742,86 794,00 791,81 792,91 641,39 160,34 1 434,30 

5 SKAWIŃSKI Igor POL 53762 716,31 771,93 772,54 772,24     772,24 

6 KROLIK Jan (Jun) POL 65708 471,62 570,93 554,70 562,82 114,68 129,17 691,99 

7 ŁACIŃSKI Aleksander (Jun) POL 66917 295,22 391,89 304,60 348,25     348,25 

8 HALABURDA Eryk (Jun) POL 66918 0,00 73,01 49,17 61,09     61,09 

9 KOSZELSKI Wojciech (Jun) POL 62610 0,00 0,00 72,22 36,11     36,11 
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OPEN POLISH CHAMPIONSHIP 
for Indoor Aerobatic Model Aircraft 

Otwarte Mistrzostwa Polski 
w konkurencji Halowych Modeli Akrobacyjnych 

 

 
F3P-AFM (Flying to Music) 

 

Rank Name Country FAI ID  Junior / Senior Lic. No Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 TOTAL 

1 PAUZUOLIS Donatas LTU 27161   27161 1 000,00 1 000,00 1 000,00 2 000,00 

2 ŁACIŃSKI Wiktor POL 53951 Junior 53951 802,53 808,08 822,00 1 630,08 

3 KAŹMIERSKI Bartosz POL 65742   65742 774,68 779,04 777,50 1 556,54 

4 SKAWIŃSKI Igor POL 53762   53762 625,32 642,68 615,57 1 267,99 

5 KROLIK Jan POL 65708 Junior 65708 548,10 619,95 601,98 1 221,93 

6 KOSZELSKI Wojciech POL 62610 Junior 62610 597,47 561,87 555,01 1 159,34 

7 RODAK Aleksander POL 82355 Youngster 82355 405,06 464,65 441,29 905,93 

8 CZERKIES Mateusz POL 94372 Youngster 94372 474,68 414,14 415,33 890,01 

9 HALABURDA Eryk POL 66918 Junior 66918 551,90 0,00 0,00 551,90 
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F3P-Club 
 

Rank Name Country Junior / Senior  FAI ID Club Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 TOTAL 

1 KROLIK Jan POL Junior 65708 Aeromodelklub BCK 1 000,00 1 000,00 970,63 2 000,00 

2 ŁACIŃSKI Aleksander POL Junior 66917 Aeromodelklub BCK 921,98 963,52 1 000,00 1 963,52 

3 RODAK Aleksander POL Youngster 82355 Aeroklub Krakowski 779,91 882,53 909,25 1 791,78 

4 DOLATA Kacper POL   53912 Aeromodelklub BCK 858,18 905,17 863,29 1 768,46 

5 KOSZAŁKA Adam POL Youngster 82354 Aeroklub Krakowski 822,00 831,35 813,04 1 653,35 

6 BUSZ Jan POL Junior 92781 Aeroklub Leszczyński 811,57 733,26 817,41 1 628,98 

7 KOSZELSKI Wojciech POL Junior 62610 Aeroklub Podkarpacki 814,58 762,41 754,17 1 576,98 

8 HALABURDA Eryk POL Junior 66918 Aeroklub Podkarpacki 150,91 698,06 806,16 1 504,22 

9 PASTUSZKA Paweł POL Youngster 92807 Aeromodelklub BCK 433,04 544,78 516,70 1 061,48 

10 STEĆ Mateusz POL Youngster 92799 Aeromodelklub BCK 285,42 140,32 295,33 580,75 

11 BASIUK Stanisław POL Youngster 92817 Aeromodelklub BCK 224,03 180,00 0,00 404,04 

12 SZYMAŃSKI Mateusz POL Youngster 107703 Aeromodelklub BCK 81,62 0,00 0,00 81,62 
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F5K- Indoor Pylon Racing 
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International 
        

Polish 
                        Rank No. Name       Country FAI ID 

   

Rank No. Name       Country FAI ID 

1 6 PAUZUOLIS Donatas   LTU 27161 
   

1 4 KAŹMIERSKI Bartosz   POL 65742 

2 4 KAŹMIERSKI Bartosz   POL 65742 
   

2 5 KROLIK Jan     POL 65708 

3 5 KROLIK Jan     POL 65708 
   

3 16 URBAN Mateusz   POL 66941 

4 16 URBAN Mateusz   POL 66941 
   

4 1 ŁACIŃSKI Wiktor   POL 53951 

5 1 ŁACIŃSKI Wiktor   POL 53951 
   

5-7 8 DOLATA Roman   POL 92815 

6-8 8 DOLATA Roman   POL 92815 
   

5-7 9 HALABURDA Eryk   POL 66918 

6-8 9 HALABURDA Eryk   POL 66918 
   

5-7 7 DOLATA Kacper   POL 53912 

6-8 7 DOLATA Kacper   POL 53912 
   

8-9 12 ŁACIŃSKI Aleksander   POL 66917 

9-10 12 ŁACIŃSKI Aleksander   POL 66917 
   

8-9 10 KOSZELSKI Wojciech   POL 62610 

9-10 10 KOSZELSKI Wojciech   POL 62610 
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F5K- Indoor Pylon Racing for Youngsters 
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Rank No. Name       Country FAI ID Club 

1 15 RODAK Aleksander   POL 82355 Aeroklub Krakowski 

2 13 KOSZAŁKA Adam   POL 82354 Aeroklub Krakowski 

3 24 SZYMAŃSKI Mateusz   POL 107703 Aeromodelklub BCK 

4 23 CZERKIES Mateusz   POL 94372 Aeroklub Podkarpacki 

5-8 18 BASIUK Stanisław   POL 92817 Aeromodelklub BCK 

5-8 22 PASTUSZKA Paweł   POL 92807 Aeromodelklub BCK 

5-8 19 STEĆ Mateusz   POL 92799 Aeromodelklub BCK 

5-8 21 ZBIEGNIEWSKI Jan   POL 92782 Aeromodelklub BCK 
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FAI Jury President - Marek DOMINIAK Sports Director - Jerzy BONIECKI Event Organizing Director – Bogdan WIERZBA 

 

 

Jury Member – Donatas Pauzuolis Alternate Jury Member – Igor Skawiński Jury Member – Alexey Lantsov Alternate Jury Member – Wiktor Łaciński 

 
 

Judge No. 1 - Vaidas MATULEVICIUS (LTU), Judge No. 2 - Edward WOJCIECHOWSKI (POL), Judge No. 3 - Peter UHLIG (GER) 
Judge No. 4 - Michał GRYGLAS (POL), Judge No. 5 - Ignas MATULEVICIUS (LTU) 
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